
Hubbardston DPW Bi-Weekly Log 

Sept. 3 – 16, 2016 

Mon. Sept. 5 

• Holiday 

Tues. Sept. 6  

• Craig completed ICS-100, NIMS-700 and the Conflict of Interest Law 
• Cut low hanging branches on various roads 
• Mowed cemeteries 
• Moved 5 boxes from Slade Bldg. to Fire Station for treasurer 
• Got inspection sticker for ’09 Explorer 
• Prepped for catch basin repairs for tomorrow 
• Worked on repairs to ’97 Ford 
• Washed plows for repairs and painting 
• Tim went to BOS meeting 

Wed. Sept. 7  

• Mowed cemeteries and conservation areas 
• Rip rapped washout on Mt. Jefferson Rd. 
• Set up voter booths 
• Sharpened chain saws 
• Worked on ’97 Ford and ’04 Mack plow 
• Began cleaning ditches on Root Rd. 

Thurs. Sept. 8  

• Repaired basin on Williamsville Rd. 
• Began picking up straw wattles from paving projects 
• Received call about catch basin problem on Chippewa St. – catch basin 

check and was fine 
• Met with Raeanne on DPW issues 

Fri. Sept. 9  

• Tim went to Bay State Roads class in Taunton  



Sun. Sept. 11  

• Dispatch called on-call person at 9:30 A.M. about multiple downed trees – 2 
personnel responded to clear trees 

Mon. Sept. 12  

• Picked up voter booths at school 
• Repaired catch basin on Williamsville Rd. 
• Prepped other catch basins for HMA 
• Mowed cemeteries 
• Worked on ’97 Ford and ’04 Mack 
• Fabricated device for painting catch basin locations 
• Received call of dead animal on Mt. Jefferson Rd. – animal removed 

Tues. Sept. 13  

• Mowed recreation field 
• HMA patched catch basins and portions of Hale Rd. Ext. and Mayo Rd. 
• Worked on ’97 Ford 
• Replaced light on Backhoe and looked into wheel problem 

Wed. Sept. 14  

• Continued HMA patching Hale Rd. Ext. and Mayo Rd. 
• Painted catch basin markings on various roads 
• Worked on Worcester Rd. TIP paperwork for Mass DOT in Boston 

Thurs. Sept. 15  

• Made repairs to Backhoe 
• Continued painting catch basins markings 
• Continued HMA patching on Bickford Pond Rd. 

Sat. Sept. 17  

• Travis and Jake took hoister prep class on over the rail brush mowers in 
Braintree so they can take the state test 

 


